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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 1

(A Gowt, of india Evterprise}

115-41/2008/BP-Ent /Pt g Dated:-08.12.17

To

All CGMs BSNL Telecom Circle/ District/ Project/ Region/Data Network Delhi/ITPC.

Sub:- Tariff for VPNo3G Services -regarding.

Tariff for providing VPN services over Broadband has already been issued vide this office letter of even no.
dated 3.6.14. Now, following tariff has been approved by competent authority for VPNo3G services:

S.No+ | FMC of Data plan | Freebies Provision of free | Committed data
for VPNo3G under fixed IP rate
postpaid(Excl. of
GST),or any other
tax
1 Ry, 390 U/L with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps basis
2 Rs. 450 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 1 GB) basis
3 Re: 850 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 3 GB) basis
4 Rs. 700 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 6 GB) basis
5 Rs. 880 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 10 GB) basis
6 Rs; 1150 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 16 GB) = basis B
T Rs. 13500 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
80 kbps after 25 GB) basis
8 Rs. 2000 U/L (with speed restricted to NO Purely on best effort
o 80 kbps after 37 GB) basis

Terms and Conditions:

i
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Static IP charges of Rs. 1500 per static IP per annum shall be extra.

The tariff is for VPNo3G services only. Any other software/hardware charges shall’be extra.

No discount to be offered on the above tariff as E-Governance rate of VPNoBB as reference has
been taken.

The present tariff is applicable for ene year only and circles shall be advised by PP-CM cell not to
have any agreement on these tariffs for more than one year. After one year service and tariff shall
be reviewed by PP-CM.Cell.

Minimum period of hiring for VPNo3G services will be one year.

The VPNo3G services will be provided as a separate service and not as an “ADD-ON” service.
However, it would be provided only with BSNL mobile connections.

The above mentioned tariff is not applicable in roaming MTNL area in view of ICR of data charges.
The tariff will be applicable from the date of issue of this circular.
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Copy To: 1) PPS/PS to CMD/All Directors ,BSNL CO, New Delhi.

2) PGM/Sr.GM - EB-1/EB-1I/PP-CM/LC/Fin-Ent ,BSNL CO, New Delhi. ;
3) OL Section to provide Hindi Translation.



